

COUNCIL OF MINISTERS OF THE REPUBLIC OF BELARUS RESOLUTION

<u>13 June, 2017</u>

No. <u>451</u>

Minsk

On approval of the National Action Plan for the implementation of the provisions of the Convention on the Rights of Persons with Disabilities for the period 2017-2025 in the Republic of Belarus

Based on the paragraph eight part one of the Article 16 of the Law of the Republic of Belarus dated 23 July, 2008 "On the Council of Ministers of the Republic of Belarus", the Council of Ministers of the Republic of Belarus DECREES:

1. To approve the attached National Action Plan for the implementation of the provisions of the Convention on the Rights of Persons with Disabilities for 2017-2025 in the Republic of Belarus (hereinafter the National Plan).

2. Ministry of Labor and Social Protection is to:

bring the National Plan to the attention of the implementers and interested stakeholders;

coordinate and monitor the progress of implementation of the National Plan;

submit to the Council of Ministers of the Republic of Belarus information on the implementation of the National Plan annually by April 20 of the year following the reporting year.

3. The implementers of the National Plan are to submit information on the progress of its implementation to the Ministry of Labor and Social Protection by April 1 of the year following the reporting year.

Prime Minister Of the Republic of Belarus

A. Kobyakov